
Santa Cruz PD

CA0440200
155 Center St, Santa Cruz, CA  95060

Date Range for Date Reported:

Prepared On:

Date Range for Date Occurred:

01/16/2026  05:30 ARREST LOG  -  CASES
12/31/2025  00:00 - 01/15/2026  14:26

01/01/2026  00:00 - 01/15/2026  14:26

Location Crime DescriptionCase # Case Summary
D/T Occured

Person(s) Name and AgeD/T Reported

Arrestee - Radovskiy, Daniil Mikhaylovich  

38

647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:Alcohol; 

Misdemeanor

RECOVERY - Intoxicated Person to Recovery 

Center

I arrested one male for public intoxication
26S-0023001/14/2026  01:50 300 Block of Pacific Av

01/14/2026  01:50

(Victim name redacted.)

Arrestee - Roberts, Levi Harley, 20

11364(A) - HS; Possess Unlawful Paraphernalia; 

Misdemeanor

11377(A) - HS; Possess Controlled Substance; 

Misdemeanor

485 - PC; Appropriate Lost Property; 

Misdemeanor

A suspect was cited and released for 

possession of illegal drugs, illegal drug 

paraphernalia and misappropriation of 

stolen property.

26S-0023401/14/2026  08:30 700 Block of Fair Av
01/14/2026  08:30

Arrestee - Vargas Peres, Federico, 43

(Victim name redacted.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

243(D) - PC; Battery W/Serious Bodily Injury; 

Felony

Supplemental report.26S-0024401/15/2026  00:45 100 Block of Leonard St
01/15/2026  00:45

Arrestee - Gutierrez, Oscar Rivera, 29

(Victim name redacted.)

(Victim name redacted.)

11364(A) - HS; Possess Unlawful Paraphernalia; 

Misdemeanor
484(A) - PC; Petty Theft; Misdemeanor

647(H) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:Loiter On Private 

Property; Misdemeanor

Supplemental report.
26S-0024501/15/2026  01:10 100 Block of Vernon St

01/15/2026  01:10

Arrestee - Farley, Michael Clifford, 50647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:under Influence 

Of Drug; MisdemeanorSubject arrested for being under the 

influence in public and in a condition to 

care for himself.

26S-0024601/15/2026  01:43 Mission St & Bay St
01/15/2026  01:43

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

Arrestee - Marrow, Ryan, 29

O/W M - Outside Warrant - MisdemeanorWarrant arrest report26S-0025001/15/2026  09:41 Ocean St & Barson St
01/15/2026  09:41

(Victim name redacted.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

Arrestee - Ghana, Rana, 44

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

459.5(A) - PC; Shoplifting; MisdemeanorA suspect was arrested for shoplifting.26S-0025601/15/2026  12:56 1700 Block of Mission St
01/15/2026  12:57

(Victim name redacted.)

Arrestee - Lemke, Echo, 28

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

594(B)(1) - PC; Vandalism ($400 Or More); FelonyI arrested a subject for felony vandalism 

at a residence. EPO issued.

26S-0026001/15/2026  14:26 600 Block of Pacific Av
01/15/2026  14:26
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(Victim name redacted.)594(B)(2)(A) - PC; Vandalism Less Than $400; 

Misdemeanor

This is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2005412/31/2025  00:00 100 Block of Leibrandt Av
01/01/2026  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)594(B)(2)(A) - PC; Vandalism Less Than $400; 

Misdemeanor

This is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2005501/01/2026  00:00 600 Block of Modesto Av
01/02/2026  00:00

Page 2 of 2 SCR9-1-1 (Rev. 5/22/15)   Print Date: 01/16/2026


